Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

6
0
4
4
-0
1
5
Figure 15. Top Side PCB Layer Layout
UG-1151 EVAL-AD5761RSDZ User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 16 of 17
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 5.
Reference Designator Description Part Number Stock Code
ALERT, LED_AVDD, LED_AVSS LED, 0603, red LSQ976-Z FEC 1226390
C1, C4, C11, C26 Capacitors, 0402, 16 V, 2.2 μF, ±10% GRM155R61C225KE44 490-10455-1-ND
C2, C3, C8, C21 Capacitors, 0603, X5R, 35 V, 2.2 μF, ±10% GRM155R6YA225KE11 490-10733-1-ND
C5, C19 Capacitors, 0805, 10 μF, ±10% GRM21BR6YA106KE43 490-10514-2-ND
C6, C9, C13, C27, C31, C35 Capacitors, 0603, X7R, 50 V, 0.1 μF, ±10% GRM188R71H104KA93D FEC 8820023
C7, C18 Capacitors, 0603, X7R, 25 V, 1 nF, ±10% MC0402B102K250CT FEC 2408538
C10, C20 Capacitors, 0805, 10 μF, ±10% GRM188R61C106KAAL 490-10728-2-ND
C12, C30 Capacitors, 0805, X7R, 10 V, 10 μF, ±10% GRM21BR71A106KE51L FEC 1828828
C22 Capacitors, 0603, MLCC, X5R, 10 V, 2.2 μF MC0603X225K100CT FEC 2310406
C25 Capacitor, 1206, MLCC, X7R, 50 V, 2.2 μF,
±10%
GRM31CR71H225KA88L FEC 1797017
C28 Capacitor, 0805, MLCC, X5R, 10 V, 10 μF,
±10%
GRM21BR61A106KE19L FEC 2368965
C29, C32 Capacitors, 0603, X5R, 6.3 V, 1 μF, ±10% GRM188R60J105KA01D FEC 9527699
C33 Capacitor, 0402, X7R, 25 V, 47 nF, ±10% GRM155R71E473KA88D FEC 1828868
C34 Capacitor, 0402, X7R, 10 V, 39 nF, ±10% 0402ZC393KAT2A FEC 2332547
C36 Capacitor, 0603, X7R, 50 V, 10 nF, ±10% GRM188R71H103KA01D FEC 2462748
D1, D2 Schottky diodes NSR0240HT1G Digi-Key NSR0240HT1GOSCT-ND
D3 Schottky diode BAT750-7-F FEC 1773479
J1 120-way connector, 0.6 mm pitch FX8-120S-SV(21) FEC 1324660
J4 3-pin terminal block (5 mm pitch) CTB5000/3 FEC 151790
J5 PMOD connector M20-9980646 FEC 1022238
L1 Surface-mount power inductor PFL1609-222MEU FEC 2288737
L2 Surface-mount power inductor PFL1609-102MEW FEC 2288736
L3, L4 Surface-mount power inductors PFL2015-682MEB FEC 2288749
LK2, LK7, LK8, LK14 2-pin (0.1 inch pitch) headers and
shorting shunts
M20-9990246 FEC 1022247 & 150-411
LK_AVDD, LK_AVSS, LK_DVCC,
LK_REF, LK_VOUT+, LK_VOUT−
3-pin SIL header and shorting links M20-9990345 & M7567-
05
FEC 1022248 & 150410
PVIN_3V–15V 2-way terminal block + pluggable
terminal block
1803277 +  1827127 FEC 3704725 + FEC 3704993
R1, R41 Resistors, 10 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W0402110K FEC 1358069
R2 Resistor, 887 Ω, 0.063 W, 1%, 0402 CRCW0402887RFKED FEC 1692516
R3 Resistor, 82 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W0402182K FEC 1358094
R4 Resistor, 5.1 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W040215K1 FEC 1358061
R5 Resistor, 160 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W04021160K FEC 1358101
R6, R8 to R16, R19 Resistors, 0 Ω, 1%, 0603 MC0063W06030R FEC 9331662
R7 Resistor, 49.9 kΩ, 0.1 W, 1%, 0402 ERJ2RKF4992X FEC 2059172
R17 Resistor, 1.5 kΩ, 0.0625 W, 1%, 0402 RC0402FR-071K5L FEC 2413613
R20 Resistor, 1 kΩ, 0.0625 W, 1%, 0402 RC0402FR-071KL FEC 9239235
R21 Resistor, 680 kΩ, 0.1 W, 1%, 0402 ERJ2RKF6800X FEC 2302619
R22 Resistor, 6.65 Ω, 0.0625 W, 1%, 0402 CRCW04026R65FKED Digi-Key 541-6.65LLCT-ND
R23 Resistor, 6.98 Ω, 0.0625 W, 1%, 0402 CRCW04026R98FKED Digi-Key 541-6.98LLCT-ND
R24, R25 Resistors, 100 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0603 MC0063W06031100K FEC 9330402
R26 Resistor, 47.5 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W0402147K5 FEC 2141460
R27 Resistor, 4.87 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W040214K87 FEC 1803106
R28 Resistor, 5.9 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W040215K9 FEC 1803114
R29 Resistor, 15.4 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W0402115K4 FEC 1803152
R30 Resistor, 86.6 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W0402186K6 FEC 1803744
R31 Resistor, 1.87 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W040211K87 FEC 1803063
EVAL-AD5761RSDZ User Guide UG-1151
Rev. 0 | Page 17 of 17
Reference Designator Description Part Number Stock Code
R32 Resistor, 56.2 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0402 CRCW040256K2FKED FEC 1652808
R33 Resistor, 232 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0402 CRCW0402232KFKED FEC 2140961
R34 Resistor, 32.4 kΩ, 0.0625 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W0402132K4 FEC 1803703
R35 Resistor, 0 Ω, 0.1 W, 1%, 0805 MC01W08050R FEC 9333681
R39 Resistor, 39 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W0402139K FEC 1358085
R40 Resistor, 24.9 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0402 CRCW040224K9FKED FEC 1469699
TP2, TP8, TP10 to TP15, V+, V−  Red test points 20-313137 FEC 8731144
U1 16-bit, bipolar DAC with internal
reference and programmable output
ranges